APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

	Project Title: NW Irvinedale Drive Reconstruction (Design)						ign)	
city of	Contractor: Address: 5525 Merle H			HR Green, Inc.				
Ankeny				lay Road, S	Suite 200 Johns	iston, IA 50131		
bringing it all together	Finance Buo	lget Code:	960.3960.4	4210	Finance Projec	:t#	960.4210)
	Vendor Proje	ect or Invoic	ce #:	93052	Po	o#_		
	Original Con	tract Date:	March :	20, 2017	Vendo	r#_	5531	
Date of Council Meeting:	Name	1, 2019			PAYMENT RE			
	PAYN	IENT PERIC	OD: From:	April 20, 2	2019 Throu	gh:	May 24, 20	19
Contract Summary								
Original Contract Amount:		\$	274,000.00					
Net change by Change Order	re·	\$	336,033.00	-				
Contract Amount to Date: (line		Ψ	000,000.00	- \$	610,033.00			
Contract Amount to Date. (line	3 1 ± 2)			Ψ	010,000.00	8		
Total completed and stored to	o date:	\$	598,363.55					
Retainage: 0 % of Com	pleted Work:	\$	A) Marie	-				
Total Earned less Retainage:		1		\$	598,363.55			
Less previous applications fo	r payment:			\$	588,266.72			
SUBTOTAL					ïa	\$	10,0	96.83
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an	itemized list)					\$		-
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE					,	\$	10,0	96.83
	¥ 100 - 00 - 00			Φ.	44 000 45			
Balance to finish, including re	tainage:			\$	11,669.45			
Contract Time Remaining (If a	ipplicable)		*	Working	Days			
The undersigned Contractor certifies that t	o the best of the Con	tractor's knowled	ge, information and be	elief the work co	vered by this Application	n for Pa	yment has been cor	npleted
in accordance with the Contract Document payments received from the Owner, and the				work for which	previous Certificate(s)	or Paym	nent were issued and	d
Construction Contractor Appr	oval:							
	Firm Nam	ne .						
						<u> </u>		
Signature Engineer / Consultant Approv	val:			UD Cros		Date		
Engineer / Consultant Approv	Firm Nam	ie		HR Gree	iii, iiiG.			
Co Sham				•			June 17, 2019	}
Signature						Date		
City of Ankeny Staff Approval	1:							
	1	/ /	Lust			0	16/17/10	7
Signature	- Flora	am by a	musico de la companya della companya		·	Date	0/11/1	-
Submit to:		dom Luct D	E Dublia M-	rko Engin-	oring Managar			
Submit to:		uam Lust, P.	E. – Public Wo				/51E) 062 2E	
E-mail: ALust@An	kenylowa.gov		Phone: <u>(</u> 51	0) 903-353	- F	ax:	(515) 963-35	

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous A	Applicati	ons for l	Payment
------------	-----------	-----------	---------

No.	Date	L L	Amount
1	July 3, 2017	\$	5,717.00
2	August 7, 2017	\$	33,341.38
3	August 21, 2017	\$	14,137.50
4	September 18, 2017	\$	20,716.25
5	November 20, 2017	\$	22,267.31
6	December 4, 2017	\$	68,657.25
7	December 18, 2017	\$	34,514.25
8	January 15, 2018	\$	64,273.47
9	February 19, 2018	\$	7,442.00
10	March 19, 2018	\$	2,930.00
11	May 21, 2018	\$	93,878.19
12	July 2, 2018	\$	26,630.00
13	August 20, 2018	\$	28,998.17
14	September 17, 2018	\$	27,588.63
15	October 1, 2018	\$	34,123.17
16	November 5, 2018	\$	21,452.00
17	March 4, 2019	\$	73,867.15
18	April 1, 2019	\$	6,426.00
19	May 20, 2019	\$	1,307.00
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34		-	
35			

Previous Applications for Payment

No.	Date	Amount
36		
37		
38		
39		
40		
41		
42		
43		
44		
45		
46		
47		y 1
48		
49		
50		
51		
52		
53		
54		
55		
56		
57		
58		
59		
60		
61		
62		
63		
64		
65		
66		
67		
68		
69		
70		

TOTAL \$ 588,266.72

Record of Change Orders

No.	Date	Amount		
1	March 27, 2018	\$ 336,033.00		
1 2 3 4				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

TOTAL \$ 336,033.00

Contract Time Remaining

Contract Period:	Working Days
Original Contract Date:	
Original Contract Time:	
Added by Change Order:	
Contract Time to Date:	-
Time Used to Date:	
Contract Time Remaining:	-



June 20, 2019

Adam Lust, P.E. Assistant Public Works Director City of Ankeny 220 W. 1st Street Ankeny, IA 50023-1751

Progress Report & Attached Invoice

NW Irvinedale Dr. & NW 5th Street Intersection Improvements Project | Design and Letting Services

HRG Project No. 40150051 & 40150051.01 Contract date: March 20, 2017

Dear Adam:

Please find the attached invoice for our services on the above referenced project. A brief summary of the invoice and how it relates to project progress is provided below.

Attached Invoice #	127364
Period covered by invoice	4/20/19 - 5/24/19
Amount this invoice	\$10,096.83
Total billings to date, including this invoice	\$598,363.55
Contract maximum fee, including amendments	\$610,033.00
% of Contract billed to date	98.09%

Summary of services during this billing period:

Provide construction observation and project management for the remainder of normal, charged working days.

Comments:

The contractor's working day contract expired on May 1st, and subsequent observation efforts after that date are being tracked (not invoiced) during this billing period under the assumption, based on conversations with the City, that compensation for this effort will come from liquidated damages charged to the contractor at the end of the project. Time for additional services already performed and currently being tracked (not invoiced) under the assumption of compensation at project closeout include coordination of Tyler Hill's sump pump service disruption, the Spurlock flood claim, and revisions to traffic-related plan sheets in order to address comments from the City.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions about the attached invoice, or about the progress of the project.

Best regards,

HR GREEN, INC.

Cory Shannon, P.E.



Please Remit To: HR Green, Inc. PO Box 8213 Des Moines, IA 50301-8213 1-800-728-7805

City of Ankeny, IA 220 West 1st Street Ankeny, IA 50023

June 14, 2019

Project No:

40150051

Invoice No:

127364

Project

40150051

Ankeny, IA - NW Irvinedale Drive Reconstruction (Design)

Professional Services Through May 24, 2019

Total this Project

0.00

				Total this Project		0.00	
Project	40150051.01	Ankeny, IA - NW Irvi	nedale Drive F	Reconstruct	ion (CPS)		
Phase	4	Resident Observation					
Professional Perso	onnel						
		ı	Hours		Amount		
Professional			24.75		3,465.00		
Junior Profession	onal		53.75		6,450.00		
	Totals		78.50		9,915.00		
	Total Labor					9,915.00	
Unit Charges							
Mileage -0.545					13.63		
Mlleage 0.580					168.20		
	Total Unit Ch	narges			181.83	181.83	
				Total this Phase Total this Project		\$10,096.83	
			7			\$10,096.83	
Billing Limits		Current	1	Prior	To-Date		
Total Billings		10,096.83	588,26	66.72	598,363.55		
Limit					610,033.00		
Remaining					11,669.45		
			٦	Total this Invoice		\$10,096.83	